Updated March 1, 2011

Kansas After School Enhancement Grants

Unified School Districts

USD # District Name Total Grant Award
USD 204 Bonner Springs $17,224
USD 233 Olathe $20,320
USD 240 Twin Valley $13,589
USD 259 Wichita $25,000
USD 282 West Elk $2,060
USD 310 Fairfield $12,500
USD 373 Newton $14,997
USD 383 Manhattan-Ogden $16,995
USD 446 Independence $11,784
USD 475 Geary County $12,186
USD 500 Kansas City $25,000

Community/Faith Based Organizations

Name

Boys & Girls Club of Coffeyville

Boys & Girls Club of Hutchinson

Boys & Girls Club of Manhattan
Cherry Street Youth Center (Chanute)
Communities in Schools (KCK)
Extension Education Foundation
Inter-Faith Ministries (Wichita)
Valley Heights Area Community
Education and Action Council

Wichita YMCA

Total $171,655

Total Grant Award

$25,000
$25,000
$16,745

$24,000
$16,000
$14,884
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000

Application Total Awarded: $375,000

Total $203,345

EXHIBIT

i 1133




