Kansas After School Enhancement Grants

Unified School Districts USD #	<u>District Name</u>	Total Grant Award
USD 204	Bonner Springs	\$17,224
USD 233	Olathe	\$20,320
USD 240	Twin Valley	\$13,589
USD 259	Wichita	\$25,000
USD 282	West Elk	\$2,060
USD 310	Fairfield	\$12,500
USD 373	Newton	\$14,997
USD 383	Manhattan-Ogden	\$16,995
USD 446	Independence	\$11,784
USD 475	Geary County	\$12,186
USD 500	Kansas City	\$25,000

Total \$171,655

Name Name	Total Grant Award	
Boys & Girls Club of Coffeyville	\$25,000	
Boys & Girls Club of Hutchinson	\$25,000	
Boys & Girls Club of Manhattan	\$16,745	
Cherry Street Youth Center (Chanute)	\$24,000	
Communities in Schools (KCK)	\$16,000	
Extension Education Foundation	\$14,884	
Inter-Faith Ministries (Wichita)	\$25,000	
Valley Heights Area Community		
Education and Action Council	\$25,000	
Wichita YMCA	\$25,000	

Total \$203,345

Application Total Awarded: \$375,000

